                     JIEJIE MICROELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
TEL：+86- 513- 68528666                                                                        http://www.jjwdz.com
JST08K-600CW  8A TRIAC                                                                                                Rev. A.1.1
DESCRIPTION:
The JST08K-600CW triac is suitable for general purpose AC
switching. It can be used as an ON/OFF function in
applications such as heating regulation, induction motor
starting circuits, for phase control operation in light
dimmers, motor speed controllers. JST08K-600CW
snubberless triac is especially recommended for use on
inductive loads. Package TO-252 is RoHS compliant.
MAIN FEATURES
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Parameter  Symbol  Value  Unit
Storage junction temperature range Tstg -40-150 ℃
Operating junction temperature range Tj -40-125 ℃
Repetitive peak off-state voltage (Tj=25℃) VDRM 600 V
Repetitive peak reverse voltage (Tj=25℃) VRRM 600 V
RMS on-state current (TC≤91℃) IT(RMS) 8 A
Non repetitive surge peak on-state current
(full cycle , tp=20ms , Tj=25℃)
ITSM
e04 Tc -0.004 Tw BT
812 0 0 12 343.2 232 Tw BDC
/C2_.5 -BT
8 2310 Td
[(A)-3 ( )]TJ
EMC
ET
567f
494.16 0.48 0.48 re
f
5567f
494.16 247.68 0.48 re
f
30567f
494.16 0.48 0.48 re
f
30567f
494.16 56.16 0.48 re
f
3567f
494.16 0.481 0.48 re
f
36567f
494.16 134.159 0.48 re
f
49567f
494.16 0.481 0.48 re
f
49667f
494.16 41.999 0.48 re
f
53567f
494.16 0.481 0.48
ET
5
57 23.481 3BT
8 0.48 re
f
305
57 23.481 3BT
8 0.48 re
f
35
57 23.4811 3BT
8 0.48 re
f
495
57 23.4811 3BT
8 0.48 re
f
535
57 23.4811 3BT
8 0.48 343.2 232 Tw5ID 41 >>BDC
qe
f
494.16 247.56 31.2 re
W n
BT
0.004 Tc -0.002 Tw 12 0 0 12 622412 65.72 T
JST08K-600CW                                                              Jie Jie  Microelectronics  Co. , Ltd.
TEL：+86- 513- 68528666                                             http://www.jjwdz.com
Peak pulse voltage
(Tj=25℃; non-repetitive,off-state;FIG.8)
Vpp 2 kV
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Tj=25℃ unless otherwise specified)
Symbol  Test Condition Quadrant  Value  Unit
IGT
VD =12V RL =33ȍ
Ⅰ-Ⅱ-Ⅲ MAX. 35 mA
VGT Ⅰ-Ⅱ-Ⅲ MAX. 1 V
VGD
VD =VDRM Tj =125℃
RL =3.3kȍ
Ⅰ-Ⅱ-Ⅲ MIN. 0.2 V
IL IG =1.2IGT
Ⅰ-Ⅲ
MAX.
50
mA
Ⅱ 60
IH IT =100mA MAX. 35 mA
dV/dt VD=400V Gate Open Tj =125℃ MIN. 1000 V�ȝs
(dI/dt)c (dV/dt)c=20V�ȝs
JST08K-600CW                                                              Jie Jie  Microelectronics  Co. , Ltd.
TEL：+86- 513- 68528666                                             http://www.jjwdz.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
J    ST   08    K    -600    CW   -/
JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
Triacs
600:VDRM /VRRM≥600V
CW:IGT1-3≤35mA
IT(RMS):8A
K:TO-252
Blank:Tube
-TR:Tape & Reel
MARKING
JST08K
600CW
XXX XXX
XXX XXX
Year
Month
Production
Code
3
JST08K-600CW                                                              Jie Jie  Microelectronics  Co. , Ltd.
TEL：+86- 513- 68528666                                             http://www.jjwdz.com
FIG.1:
JST08K-600CW                                                              Jie Jie  Microelectronics  Co. , Ltd.
TEL：+86- 513- 68528666
JST08K-600CW                                                              Jie Jie  Microelectronics  Co. , Ltd.
JST08K-600CW
JST08K-600CW                                                              Jie Jie  Microelectronics  Co. , Ltd.
TEL：+86- 513- 68528666                                             http://www.jjwdz.com
PACKAGE MECHANICAL DATA
Dimensions
Millimeters InchesRef.
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
A
A2
B
C
D
E
G
G1
LE1D1L2A1A1 MNOPP
2 . 8 0 3 . 2 0
0 . 1 1 0
0 . 1 2 6 7 ° 3 . 1 0
3 . 3 00 °
6 °
7 °
L 3 1 . 1 0
1 . 5 0 9 . 5 0
1 0 . 7 0
0 . 3 7 4 0 . 4 2 1 P
JST08K-600CW                                                              Jie Jie  Microelectronics  Co. , Ltd.
TEL：+86- 513- 68528666                                             http://www.jjwdz.com
DELIVERY MODE
  P A C K A G E
O U T L I N E
T U B E ( P C S ) I N N E R  B O X ( P C S ) P E R  C A R T O N
T O
-
2 5 2
TUBE
8 0
4 , 0 0 0
2 0 , 0 0 0
JST08K-600CW Jie Jie  Microelectronics  Co. , Ltd.
TEL：+86- 513- 68528666  http://www.jjwdz.com
Information furnished in this document is believed to be accurate and reliable. However,
Jiangsu JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd. assumes no responsibility for the consequences
of use without consideration for such information nor use beyond it. Information mentioned
in this document is subject to change without notice, apart from that when an agreement is
signed, Jiangsu JieJie complies with the agreement.
Products and information provided in this document have no infringement of patents.
Jiangsu JieJie assumes no responsibility for any infringement of other rights of third
parties which may result from the use of such products and information. This document
supersedes and replaces all information previously supplied.
  is a registered trademark of Jiangsu JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
Copyright © 2025 Jiangsu JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
10